NO.CIDCO/EE(NM)/ORD/2019/ 19 28.01.2019

ORDER

Sub: Area leveling by cutting & filling of the area in Sector-17 at Ulwe,
Navi Mumbai. (2nd Call) |

C.A.No.: 04/CIDCO/EE (UL-11)/2018-19 (E-Bid No.2648)

Award of Work & Revised Administrative Approval

1. The VC&MD has accorded approval to accept lowest offer of M/s. Thakur
Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd and award of work for an amount of
Rs.13,18,44,182.80 (Biddable amount Rs. 11,95,10,803.67 which is (+) 26%
above estimated cost of Rs.9,48,49,844.19 + non biddable amount of Rs,
1,23,33,379.13)..

2. The VC&MD further accorded revised administrative approval to the subject
work based on lowest offer received amounting to Rs. 13,18,44,182.80
including biddable and non biddable part without contingencies and

Rs.13,84,36,391.94 with contingencies.
3. The Original File no. 95/2017 of EE(ULWE-II) on the subject containing

noting side N/1 to N/86 and correspondence side C/1to C/402 is retained in
this office vide file No. 6015.

A copy of order is being forwarded to SE (KUD) for the further

Lﬁ:%im

(S.S. Ombhase)
Executive Engineer (NM)
Emp.No. 31525

necessary action please.

SE (KUD)

C.C.to: CE(NM)/ACE(I & Metro)/ FA/ Ch.Eco./ EE (ULWE-II)/OA(NM)/ Nodal file/
Select File



